## Press Release: FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Team Kini Bini Sponsors a Charity Night at the Races

Stow, Ohio (10/3/2022) – Team Kini Bini is sponsoring A Night at the Races on Nov. 19, 2022 at the Stow Youth Baseball Hall to support Lifebanc Organ Donation.

Team Kini Bini is pleased to announce the sponsorship of "A Night at the Races" to continue its mission of supporting Lifebanc Organ Donation while honoring the memory of Keira Nicole Christie (aka Kini Bini).

Supporters attending the event will enjoy an evening filled with friends, a buffet dinner, drinks, betting, side boards and, of course, horse racing. The actual races are videos of nine past live events. Additional excitement comes from the ability to buy and name a horse and even sponsor a race.

Horse owners will have their names printed in the official race program. Winning horse owners will also receive a trophy and a \$40 prize. Race sponsors will have their names printed in the program, displayed on the screen on race night and be announced prior to the race.

Tickets are now available online at TeamKiniBini.com for \$40 per person. A special couple's package includes two tickets plus the purchase and naming rights of a horse for \$100.

Program advertisements are also available in full- and half--page sizes, plus a business card size, also at TeamKiniBini.com.

The race will be held on Saturday, Nov. 19, 2022 at the Stow Youth Baseball Hall, 4157 Hudson Dr., Stow, OH 44224. Doors open at 5:30 pm. Dinner is at 6:15. Races start at 7:00.

Complete information is available at TeamKiniBini.com.

## About Team Kini Bini

Team Kini Bini was formed in August 2018 to support Lifebanc Organ Donation by honoring the memory of Keira Nicole Christie (aka "Kini Bini"). Keira saved the life of another through organ donation when she became an angel from an asthma attack. Her liver was successfully transplanted into a nine-year-old girl who is now thirteen and a cheerleader at her school. Keira was also able to donate her kidneys and eye corneas to Lifebanc. Team Kini Bini supports organ donation through participation in many activities, most notably the annual Lifebanc Gift of Life Walk and Run.

###

For more information about Team Kini Bini, please visit <a href="www.TeamKiniBini.com">www.TeamKiniBini.com</a> or call (330) 696-1380.